

The Andrea Rose Teodosio Memorial Foundation, a non-profit organization, demonstrates values that Andrea held close to her heart including compassionately assisting the underprivileged and elderly, actively addressing environmental issues and promoting community service and education.

For more information, visit <u>andrearose.org</u>.

Andrea Rose Teodosio Foundation Announces Grant to Summit Metro Parks Foundation

The Andrea Rose Teodosio Foundation announced a grant of \$55,000.00 to the Summit Metro Parks Foundation for the Summit Metro Parks to launch and operate a "Cycling Without Age" program in tribute to the spirit of Andrea Rose Teodosio. Cycling Without Age brings the joy of biking in the outdoors to those who have never or no longer are able to ride a bicycle on their own. Cycling Without Age uses tri-shaw bikes with electric assist operated by a volunteer "pilot" to carry riders on a bench for an unobstructed view of nature and the feel of riding a bike outdoors. See https://cyclingwithoutage.org. The grant will launch and support the operation of the program in the Summit Metro Parks.

Proposed program sites are to be determined by the Summit Metro Parks and will include safe roads and bike trails within the parks and allow participants to enjoy the beauty of the parks as they ride.

"Andrea had a special love of assisting the elderly and had a passion for the environment," said Foundation President Christopher Teodosio. "Cycling Without Age" allows us to honor both of these priorities and is a perfect way for us to celebrate the tenth anniversary of the Foundation and the 100th birthday of the Summit Metro Parks."



Holy Family School Students Support "Project Warm"





Thank you to the students t Holy Family School in Stow who once again collected hats, scarves, gloves and socks for "Project Warm." The Items were donated to "Project Rise" which assists homeless students in the AKron Public Schools.

The Andrea Rose Teodosio Foundation Establishes Fund at the Akron Community Foundation

The Andrea Rose Teodosio Foundation has established the Andrea Rose Teodosio Memorial Fund at the Akron Community Foundation. See https://www.akroncf.org/giving/charitable-funds/new-funds/ and www.akroncf.org/GivingYourWay for more information.

Memorial Inspires at Akron Children's Hospital



Due to the generosity of Board Member, Jack DeLeo, a memorial now graces the Fifth Floor at the Considine Professional Building at Akron Children's Hospital. The inscription reads:

"On February 12, 2011, Andrea Rose Teodosio left this world...and left a beautiful legacy behind. She demonstrated that each moment offers powerful possibilities. To see beauty in everyday things. To recognize untapped potential in others. To listen, be heard and know that your voice matters. Just as each leaf nourishes a tree and elevates it toward the sky, we too have that power. To focus our energy, lift the human spirit and make creativity thrive. Every expression becomes a gift to others. A supportive word, radiant smile, positive outlook...we can create a nurturing environment where a simple seed of an idea takes root, grows and flourishes. When you walk by Andrea's tree, remember your true greatness. Capture this moment in time and seize the opportunity to create your own personal legacy."

Thank you Jack for sharing this inspiration with others!

Save the Date:



Andrea Rose Teodosio Memorial 5K 1 Mile Fun Run and Walk Saturday, October 2, 2021

The event has been postponed from July to October in response to the COVID19

Pandemic.

Details to follow.



Angel A.R.T Auction February 3, 2022



The Andrea Rose
Teodosio
Foundation
is Proud to Support
The Akron Civic
Theater Capital
Campaign:
Staging the Future

